
Markel Specialty Directory — Mid South Region Wholesale

© 2023 Markel Group, Incorporated.
All rights reserved.

December 2024
1/6

Directory — Mid South Region

Regional leadership

Wendy Houser
Chief Wholesale Officer 

wendy.houser@markel.com

+1.469.241.3415

Dan Kennedy
Regional President

dan.kennedy@markel.com

+1.469.476.3007
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Business development and marketing

Angela George
Business Development Manager
angela.george@markel.com
+1.972.324.3176

Valerie Bruchmiller
Marketing Specialist
valerie.bruchmiller@markel.com
+1.469.241.3455

Binding P&C

Gregg Cornille

Director

gregg.cornille@markel.com

+1.469.241.3404

Marco Ramirez

Senior Underwriter

marco.ramirez@markel.com

+1.469.241.3476

Dale Kim

Underwriter

Dale.kim@markel.com

+1.469.476.3017

Tony Case

Director, Underwriting & Production

tony.case@markel.com

+1.469.241.3473

Karen Hawk

Underwriter

karen.hawk@markel.com

+1.469.476.3752

Salvador Garcia Kozeliski

Associate Underwriter

Salvador.garciakozeliski@markel.com

+1.972.324.3190

Gina Mackey

Underwriting Specialist

gina.mackey@markel.com

+1.469.241.3437

Yvonne Velez

Executive Underwriter

yvonne.velez@markel.com

+1.469.241.3405

Harini Narayanan

Desk Underwriter

harini.narayanan@markel.com

+1.469.241.3441

Ben Kiesewetter

Associate Underwriter

ben.kiese@markel.com

+1.469.241.3447
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Brokerage casualty

Jim Hemphill

Senior Director

james.hemphill@markel.com

+1.303.542.3445

Carol Gordon

Underwriting Specialist

carol.gordon@markel.com

+1.469.241.3430

Robin Beitzel

Director, Underwriting
and Production
robin.beitzel@markel.com

+1.469.241.3458

Crystal Freemyer

Underwriter

crystal.freemyer@markel.com

+1.469.241.3442

Christopher Keating

Associate Manager

chris.keating@markel.com

+1.469.241.3403

Sara Paredes

Underwriter

sara.peredes@markel.com

+1.972.324.3184

Excess & umbrella

Dan Pralat

Director, Excess Casualty Wholesale

dan.pralat@markel.com

+1.469.476.3763

Daniela Marcor

Underwriter

Daniela.marcor@markel.com

+1.469.476.3754

Susan Segura

Associate Underwriting Manager

susan.segura@markel.com

+1.469.241.3424

Jerry Crausbay

Underwriting Specialist

jerry.crausbay@markel.com

+1.469.241.3426

Bart Enge

Director, Underwriting & Production

bart.enge@markel.com

+1.469.241.3434

Jerrad Koller

Sr. Underwriter

jerrad.koller@markel.com

+1.469.241.3412

Hillary Warren

Sr. Underwriter

hillary.warren@markel.com

+1.469.241.3431

Jennifer Ziegler

Associate Underwriter

jennifer.ziegler@markel.com

+1.469.241.3446

Markel Specialty

mailto:james.hemphill@markel.com
mailto:carol.gordon@markel.com
mailto:robin.beitzel@markel.com
mailto:crystal.freemyer@markel.com
mailto:chris.keating@markel.com
mailto:sara.peredes@markel.com
mailto:dan.pralat@markel.com
mailto:susan.segura@markel.com
mailto:jerry.crausbay@markel.com
mailto:bart.enge@markel.com
mailto:jerrad.koller@markel.com
mailto:hillary.warren@markel.com
mailto:jennifer.ziegler@markel.com


© 2023 Markel Group, Incorporated.  
All rights reserved.

December 2024
5/6

WholesaleDirectory — Mid South Region

Inland marine | Ocean marine | Wholesale property

John Keefe

Director

John.keefe@markel.com

+1.469.241.3498

Nicole Siegel

Senior Underwriter, Brokerage 
Property

nicole.siegel@markel.com

+1.469.241.3401

Pamela Davis

Underwriting Specialist

Pamela.davis@markel.com

+1.972.324.3218

Olivia  Fa u lk n e r
Underwriter

Olivia.faulkner@markel.com

+1.972.324.3181

Megan Valentine

Underwriter

megan.valentine@markel.com

+1.804.527.7790

Charlie Henning

Underwriter

charles.henning@markel.com

+1.469.476.3771

Anita Odle

Associate Underwriter

anita.odle@markel.com

+1.469.241.3445

Environmental & energy

Katherine Ice

Senior Director, Environmental

katherine.ice@markel.com

+1.469.241.3422

Felipe Andino

Underwriter

felipe.andino@markel.com

+1.469.241.3432

Bryan Staub

Executive Underwriter

Bryan.staub@markel.com

+1.972.324.3205

Kaitlin Lander

Underwriting Specialist

kaitlin.lander@markel.com

+1.469.241.3418

Lyla Cottar

Sr. Underwriter

lyla.cottar@markel.com

+1.469.476.3008

Madison Smith

Supervisor

madison.smith@markel.com

+1.469.241.3484

Alyssa Kupradit

Underwriter

alyssa.kupradit@markel.com

+1.469.241.3478
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Professional

Trent Williams
Sr. Director, Mgmt & Prof Liability
trent.williams@markel.com
+1.4804.217.8761

Kathy Cook
Executive Underwriter
kathy.cook@markel.com
+1.469.241.3411

Daniel Salameh

Associate Underwriter

Daniel.Salameh@markel.com

+1.972.324.3206

Kristen Bowden
Associate UW Manager, Healthcare 
Risk
kristen.bowden@markel.com
+1.469.241.3421

Anna Davis

Underwriter, Misc. E&O, Tech, & Cyber

anna.davis@markel.com

+1.469.241.3465

Logan Wolfe

Underwriter, Commercial

Financial Institutions

logan.wolfe@markel.com

+1.804.955.1848

Aaron Amistad

Underwriter, Management Liability

aaron.amistad@markel.com

+1.469.241.3477

Angel Zambrano

Associate Underwriter

Angel.zambrano@markel.com

+1.972.324.3182

Cristina Lopez Ruiz
Associate Underwriter
cristina.lopezruiz@markel.com
+1.469.476.3003

Markel Specialty

Executive Assistant Claims Contact

Kimberli Harrison
Executive Assistant
kim.harrison@markel.com
+1.469.241.3451

Melissa Dorr
Executive Assistant/Office Manager
melissa.dorr@markel.com
+1.469.476.3750

New claims
newclaims@markel.com

General claims
inquiriesmarkelclaims@markel.com

Markel online support
markelonlinesupport@markel.com
+1.855.872.9006

Phone
+1.800.362.7535 or 800.3.markel

Fax
+1.855.662.7535 or 855.6.markel

Risk Solution Services

risksolutions@markel.com
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